503152133 01/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3198745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
JOSEPH C. WEIBLER	01/26/2015		
SAULIUS GUGIS	01/26/2015		
JERRY W. SKIBINSKI	06/16/2009		
STANLEY J. ZIELINSKI	06/16/2009		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETS-LINDGREN INC.
Street Address:	1360 N. WOOD DALE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE G
City:	WOOD DALE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60191

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14222455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)621-0088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126211330

Email: jkale@cherskov.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN PAUL KALE
Address Line 1: 123 W. MADISON ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0005-02242 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN PAUL KALE
SIGNATURE:	/John Paul Kale, Reg. No. 70,805/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 034817 FRAME: 0631

503152133

Total Attachments: 4 source=DecAssign#page1.tif source=DecAssign#page2.tif source=assignments#page1.tif

source=assignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034817 FRAME: 0632

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "MULTISEAL DOOR, METHOD FOR SEALING AN ENCLOSURE" (Attorney Ref. No. 0005-02242 CON), the specification of which

(Check one)	was filed herewith.					
	x was filed on March 21, 2014					
	with serial no 14/222,455					

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above and that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 (a).

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issuing thereon.

Further, we, Joseph C. WEIBLER of West Chicago, Illinois, Jerry W. SKIBINSKI of Bloomingdale, Illinois, Stanley J. ZIELINSKI of Glendale Heights, Illinois, and Saulius GUGIS of Naperville, Illinois, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto ETS-LINDGREN INC., a corporation formed and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having a place of business at 1360 N. Wood Dale Road, Suite G, Wood Dale, Illinois 60191, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by me and disclosed in the above identified patent application, and executed by us on the date hereinafter set forth, and any divisions and continuations thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said ETS-

> PATENT REEL: 034817 FRAME: 0633

Declaration and Assignment Statement In Re: WEIBLER, et al. (S/N 14/222,455) Page -2-

LINDGREN INC., its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named considerations we hereby agree that we will without additional compensation but without cost to ourselves, promptly communicate to ETS-LINDGREN INC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper Letters Patents, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model and Design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

Full name of first inventor: Joseph C. Weibler		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	JAN 26, 2015
Full name of second inventor: <u>Faulius Gugis</u> Inventor's Signature: Full name of third inventor: <u>Jerry W. Skibinski</u>	Date:	01/26/2015
Inventor's Signature:	Date;	
Full name of fourth inventor: Stanley J. Zielinski Inventor's Signature:	Dates	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS; COUNTY OF DU PAGE)	,	
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this day of day of me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for t above named persons, who are personally known to me to be the identical and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged tha and deed for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.	he County() persons des	nd State aforesaid came the scribed in and who executed
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my of Notary Public My Commission Expi		
	National State of the State of	in die ander de de la company de la comp

Notary Public - State of Hinois By Commerce Francisco Commerce (1, 2015)

OFFICIAL SEAL DEBORAH J WESOLOWSKI

REEL: 034817 FRAME: 0634

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JERRY SKIBINSKI, residing at 119 Maple Avenue, Bloomingdale, Illinois 60108, in the County of DuPage and the State of Illinois, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ETS-LINDGREN, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office at 400 High Grove Boulevard, Glendale Heights, Illinois 60139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent for "MULTISEAL DOOR, METHOD FOR SEALING AN ENCLOSURE (S.N. 61/179,662), and in and to said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention would be filed; and the right to sue for any past infringements on any patent issued herefrom, and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF	WE hav	e signed,	sealed	and	delivered	this	instrument	this	
day of <u>6//6/0</u>	<u>) </u>	009.	~ .				******	*************	XO.65	***************************************
De aids	(6)									
JEKRY SKIBINSKI/	and the same									
v.										
STATE OF ILLINOIS)									
)	SS:								
COUNTY OF DUPAG	æ)		ند							
W. 500 V.			1.14							
BE IT REME!	MBERED th	at on this	da:	y of V	······································	, 2009,	befor	re me, a No	stary I	ublic,
amy commussioned, c	luanned and	i acung n	and to	the Co	ount	v and Sta	te at	foresaid ca	me I	FRRV
aktrinakt muo is bei	rsonally knov	wn to me t	o be the id	dentical	pers	on describ	ed in	and who e	veniti	ad and
signed the foregoing in	strument of	writing, ar	id duly ac	knowie	dged	that he en	secut	ed the same	e as h	is free
act and deed for the pur	rposes and co	onsideratio	ns therein	express	sed.					
TATE SAFETYATES CON-	WWW.DW.	2.3		, ,						
IN WITNESS	wneresor,	, i nercunt	o set my	hand ar	id af	fix my of	ticial	seal the da	ay and	d year

My Commission Expires: (3)

aforesaid.

DEBORAH J. WESOLOWSKI Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec. 11, 2012

OFFICIAL SEAL

PATENT REEL: 034817 FRAME: 0635

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, STANLEY J. ZIELINSKI, residing at 348 East Roland Drive, Glendale Heights, Illinois 60139, in the County of DuPage and the State of Illinois, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ETS-LINDGREN, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office at 400 High Grove Boulevard, Glendale Heights, Illinois 60139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent for "MULTISEAL DOOR, METHOD FOR SEALING AN ENCLOSURE" (S.N 61/179,662), and in and to said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention would be filed; and the right to sue for any past infringements on any patent issued herefrom, and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this day of2009.	167
The Ciliah	
STANLEY AZIELINSKI	

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF DUPAGE)

SS:

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this day of day of 2009, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came STANLEY J. ZIELINSKI who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: / ఎ

OFFICIAL SEAL

DEBORAN J. WESOLOWSKI

Notary Public — State of Illinois

My Commission Sapires Des. 11, 2012

PATENT REEL: 034817 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 01/27/2015